

Special Case No 109 of 2018
CNR No. WBHW01-004210-2018
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee
(J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 16,
Dated : 19.06.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of fifteen accused persons on C.B, fourteen accused persons are absent by filing a petition praying for time. Another accused person on C.B, namely, Subrata Samanta is absent without step.

Ld. PP-in-Charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons do not appear before this Court due to resolution dated 14/06/2023 taken by the local Bar Association.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 01/08/2023 for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court on S.C & S.T Act. <u>Cum-A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.</u>	Judge, Special Court on S.C & S.T Act-cum-Additional Sessions Judge, <u>1st Court, Howrah</u>
---	--