

Special Court Case No. 109 of 2018
CNR Number :WBHW01- 004210-2018
Present : Sri Saugata Roy Chowdhury (J.O Code : WB00885)

Order No. 19 ,Dated : 16.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence .

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present .

Out of the fifteen accused persons on C/B , thirteen accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest two are absent by a petition U/S 317 Cr. P.C .

Considered. The petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C. is allowed subject to the condition that the accused petitioners shall not challenge their identity at any stage of trial .

Two witness have present by filing hazira .

Ld. P.O is on leave .

I am in charge today, besides my own duty as the Ld. Judge, A.D.J, 3rd Court Howrah. I am busy in my own files today.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **16.03.2024** for appearance and hearing of bail petition .

Prosecution is directed to take steps .

Addl. Sessions Judge,1st Court, Howrah-cum-Judge,
Special Court on SC & ST Act, Howrah(I/C) .

