

Special Case No 109 of 2018
CNR No. WBHW01-004210-2018
Present : Smt. Debasree Lahiri (J.O Code : WB00952)

Order No. 26,
Dated : 22.04.2025

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and report.

Out of fourteen accused persons on C.B, five accused persons, namely, Smrita Giri, Hemanta Giri, Sumanta Giri, Debid Giri and Jagannath Jana are present by filing hazira. other six accused persons, namely, Tinku Giri, Baiydyanath Jana, Sandip Samanta, Padma Rani Giri, Sumanta Manna and Jayanta Das are absent by filing a petition praying for time and another accused person, namely, Surajit Samanta is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. with a prayer for allowing him to be represented through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah is present and files the copy of notice showing service of summons upon Chaya Dolui Giri.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are also present.

Now, the petition under section 317 Cr.P.C is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer under section 317 Cr.P.C is hereby allowed.

Received one report from ASI Monoj Mondal of Uluberia P.S dated 20.04.2025 vide D.R No.3848/2025 along with two certificates and photostat copy of Aadhaar card of one Nikhil Maji. Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix 15/07/2025 for appearance and passing necessary order.
Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court
on S.C & S.T Act, Howrah(I/C)

Judge, Special Court
on S.C & S.T Act, Howrah (In-Charge)

