

Special Case No 109 of 2018
CNR No. WBHW01-004210-2018
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 27,

Dated : 15.07.2025

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and passing order.

Out of fourteen accused persons on C.B, seven accused persons, namely, Sumanta Giri, Hemanta Giri, Debid Giri, Tinku Giri, Jagannath Jana, Baidyanath Jana and Surajit Samanta are present by filing hazira and rest accused persons are absent by fling a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah is present

The de facto complainant is present.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are also present.

One report is lying with the case record from ASI Monoj Mondal of Uluberia P.S dated 20.04.2025 vide D.R No.3848/2025 intimating that Nikon Majhi @ Nikhil Majhi @ Nikhil Maji, son of Late Nidhiram Majhi @ Nidhiram Maji had expired on 28.05.2024 and he has also filed a certificate certifying that Nikon Majhi and Nikhil Maji are same and identical person and has also filed the death certificate and photostat copy of the Aadhaar card of the accused Nikhil Maji.

Contd....

Special Case No 109 of 2018

[Continuing Order dated 15.07.2025]

Perused the report. Considered.

On perusal of the report, it transpires that the concerned Pradhan of the local Gram Panchayat has certified that Nikon Majhi and Nikhil Maji are same and identical person and on perusal of the death certificate, it appears that said Nikhil Maji has already expired on 28.05.2024.

Considering the above facts and circumstances, let the case be filed for ever against the accused person, namely, Nikon Majhi.

Fix 07/11/2025 for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court on S.C & S.T Act.
Cum-A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Judge, Special Court on S.C & S.T
Act-cum-Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah