

Special Case No 109 of 2018
CNR No. WBHW01-004210-2018
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 29,

Dated : 08.01.2026

Today, the date is fixed for appearance and evidence.

On perusal of the case record, it appears that the death report with regard to accused Kartick Chandra Giri has been filed from the end of Uluberia P.S and the same is lying with the case record confirming that the said accused person, namely, Kartick Chandra Giri has expired on 03.08.2024 and in support of such report, photocopy of the death certificate has been enclosed.

Considering the above, let the case be filed for ever against the accused person, namely, Kartick Chandra Giri.

Accordingly, out of twelve accused persons on C.B, seven accused persons, namely, Jagannath Giri, Sumanta Giri, Hemanta Giri, Baidyanath Giri, Tinku Giri, Sandip Samanta and Joyanta Das are present by filing hazira and rest accused persons are absent by filing two sets of petitions u/s 317 Cr.P.C praying for permitting them to be represented by their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah is present with P.W-1, namely, Prasanta Giri i.e. the de facto complainant of this case.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are also present.

Now, the petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered. The petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is allowed subject to condition that the accused petitioners will not challenge their identity at any stage of the trial.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

P.W-1 is further cross-examined in part.

At this stage, Ld. advocate for the accused persons files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is hereby allowed.

Fix 13/03/2026 for appearance and further cross-examination of P.W-1.
Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court on S.C & S.T Act.
Cum-A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Judge, Special Court on S.C & S.T
Act-cum-Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah

